I n n o v a t i o n  i n  C o n n e c t i n g  Te c h n o l o g yI n n o v a t i o n  i n  C o n n e c t i n g  Te c h n o l o g y
Aluminum 1000V
TECKTECK 9090 ElectroElectroPowerPower®®
TECK90 FLAME
RATING
FT4
DIRECT
BURIAL

Thickness
Inner Jacket
O.D.
Armour
O.D.
Cable
O.D.
Cable
Weight
Max Pulling
Tension
Min Bend
Radius
Ampacity
kcmil AWG Ain mm in mm in mm in mm lbs/Mft kg/km lbs kg in mm
T1XAAUS250-1C-AL 250 1 0.090 2.28 0.890 22.61 1.130 28.70 1.210 30.70 726 1081 1717 779 16.9 430 230
T1XAAUS300-1C-AL 300 1 0.090 2.28 0.940 23.88 1.180 30.00 1.260 32.00 798 1188 1936 878 17.6 448 260
T1XAAUS350-1C-AL 350 1/0 0.090 2.28 0.980 24.89 1.220 31.00 1.300 33.00 884 1315 2465 1118 18.2 462 280
T1XAAUS500-1C-AL 500 2/0 0.090 2.28 1.160 29.46 1.400 35.60 1.485 37.70 1109 1650 3268 1482 20.8 528 350
T1XAAUS750-1C-AL 750 3/0 0.090 2.28 1.400 35.56 1.640 41.70 1.740 44.20 1512 2250 5189 2354 24.4 619 435
T1XAAUS1000-1C-AL 1000 3/0 0.090 2.28 1.530 38.86 1.770 45.00 1.865 47.40 1859 2767 6869 3116 26.1 663 500
Ampacity values based on CEC Part I 2018, Table 4. Correction factors may apply. Dimensions and weights are nominal and subject to change without notice.
Specifications and Compliances
•	 CSA C22.2 No. 131, Type TECK90 cable
•	 CSA C22.2 No. 174, Cables and cable glands for use in